

14.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant  
company.

Vide notification No. 01/File/ADR Wing/DSLSA/  
NLA/2026/3066 dated 10.03.2026, the National Lok Adalat  
scheduled to be held on 14.03.2026 has been postponed to  
22.03.2026.

In view of the said notification, let the matter be put  
up before National Lok Adalat on **22.03.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/14.03.2026 (ts)